
Investment assets at 31 January 2023 are comprised of: Jan-23  Jul-22 

 £ 000's  £ 000's 

University of Edinburgh Endowment and Investment Fund    

Equities 233,806  261,560 

Fixed interest stocks 24,187  25,018 

Property 103,175  114,713 

Multi asset 120,091  89,961 

Venture capital 21,501  20,863 

Cash and working capital (793)  253 
 501,967  512,368 

Other investments    

Foreign equity 1,566  1,378 

Fixed interest stocks 96,166  94,458 

Asset backed security 100,886  98,114 

Venture capital 5,295  8,303 

Social investment 6,174  2,336 

Other investments 149  137 
 210,236  204,726 

    

Total investment assets 712,203  717,094 

 

UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH ENDOWMENT AND 
INVESTMENT FUND 

 

   
 DIRECT HOLDINGS: BAILLIE GIFFORD  £   £ 

ADEVINTA ASA 803,002   HOWARD HUGHES CORP/THE 922,259  

ADIDAS AG 1,028,949   ILLUMINA INC 1,363,043  

ADOBE INC 1,199,070   LI AUTO INC 1,064,821  

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS INC 26,293   MARKEL CORP 1,765,946  

ADYEN NV 1,119,289   MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC 1,665,427  

AIA GROUP LTD 3,729,174   MASTERCARD INC 3,783,666  

ALBEMARLE CORP 2,282,966   MEITUAN 730,964  

ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING LTD 1,948,386   META PLATFORMS INC 1,565,208  

ALNYLAM PHARMACEUTICALS INC 3,099,644   MERCADOLIBRE INC 1,079,848  

ALPHABET INC 3,983,524   MICROSOFT CORP 5,143,602  

AMAZON.COM INC 3,664,545   MODERNA INC 2,437,897  

ANALOG DEVICES INC 1,555,501   MOODY'S CORP 5,671,654  

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER & CO 3,518,063   NETFLIX INC 1,080,752  

ATLAS COPCO AB 2,476,519   NEXANS SA 1,337,754  

AXON ENTERPRISE INC 1,420,040   NOVOCURE LTD 1,064,446  

B3 SA - BRASIL BOLSA BALCAO 1,704,333   OLYMPUS CORP 3,114,154  

BOOKING HOLDINGS INC 2,623,711   PING AN INSURANCE GROUP CO OF 1,902,762  

BROADRIDGE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS 1,941,086   POOL CORP 1,034,892  

CBRE GROUP INC 1,711,034   PROSUS NV 6,921,842  

CERTARA INC 752,694   PRUDENTIAL PLC 4,040,642  

CHARLES SCHWAB CORP/THE 2,311,783   ROYALTY PHARMA PLC 2,364,006  

CHEGG INC 378,961   S&P GLOBAL INC 2,197,987  

CHEWY INC 1,467,680   SCHIBSTED ASA 80,261  

CIE FINANCIERE RICHEMONT SA 2,354,296   SCHIBSTED ASA 1,058,728  

CLOUDFLARE INC 797,754   SEA LTD 1,298,057  

COSTAR GROUP INC 1,508,897   SERVICE CORP INTERNATIONAL/US 4,288,365  

COUPANG INC 1,045,503   SHISEIDO CO LTD 2,037,820  

CRH PLC 1,712,422   SHOPIFY INC 1,744,921  

CYBERAGENT INC 871,553   SIGNATURE BANK/NEW YORK NY 71,435  

DATADOG INC 828,069   SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY INC 1,479,164  

DEUTSCHE BOERSE AG 1,461,739   SMC CORP 1,714,383  

DOORDASH INC 785,597   SNOWFLAKE INC 837,668  

EATON CORP PLC 873,834   SPOTIFY TECHNOLOGY SA 462,746  

ELEVANCE HEALTH INC 7,038,280   STAAR SURGICAL CO 668,537  



ENTEGRIS INC 856,663   SYSMEX CORP 1,497,254  

EPIROC AB 1,400,950   TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTU 2,736,782  

ESTEE LAUDER COS INC/THE 2,669,295   TERADYNE INC 2,117,600  

EXACT SCIENCES CORP 715,237   TESLA INC 2,047,235  

FARFETCH LTD 678,748   THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC 2,696,223  

FLOOR & DECOR HOLDINGS INC 26,543   TRADE DESK INC/THE 1,664,522  

GENMAB A/S 1,362,489   TWILIO INC 437,025  

HDFC BANK LTD 2,263,408   WAYFAIR INC 501,554  

HELLOFRESH SE 433,777   CASH 2,217,954  

HOSHIZAKI CORP 529,181    83,911,806  

 74,960,483     

 83,911,806     
Total Direct Holdings 158,872,289     

 INDIRECT HOLDINGS      

Blackrock Global Impact Fund X 30,546,196     

Blackrock iShares MSCI World Value Factor ESG 31,601,705     

Deaconess Property 51,700,000     

RBS Cash Held for Investment -3,011,355     

OCC Epidarex III 5,296,502     

OCC SI - Epidarex II 3,025,851     

OCC LP 7,772,373     

Hermes Property Unit Trust 51,474,913     

M&G Illiquid Credit Opportunities Fund II 24,187,200     

Mercer Passive Sustainable Global Equity 15,136,189     

Mercer Private Investment Partners IV 12,090,124     

Nordea Alpha 15 MA Fund 49,912,496     

Northern Trust Emerging Markets Custom ESG Equity  19,378,699     

Pentech Fund III Limited Partnership 5,406,244     

Wellington Responsible Values Multi-Sector Credit Fund 38,576,999     

Total Indirect Holdings 343,094,136     

     

Total Asset EIF 501,966,425     

 

OTHER INVESTMENTS  
Aegon Asset Mgmt European ABS Fund 100,886,454  

MI Twenty Four Monument Bond Fund L 96,166,284  

Social Investment Scotland Investment 408,122  

Purelifi General 918,823  

Big Issue Investment SEIF II 1,378,655  

Growth Impact, L.P. 24,097  

Lloyds Green Deposit Sustainability 3,079,000  

Prosper Social Investment General 50,000  

Blackrock Global Impact Fund X 1,565,647  

Actinogen Medical Investment 530,793  

Biocaptiva Investment 1,151,712  

Fair By Design Ventures Llp Investment 148,609  

Resolution Therapeutics Investment 620,000  

Social And Sustainable Housing Investment 922,342  

Wobble Investment 648,008  

Kynos Therapeutics 1,425,498  

Giant Ventures 112,135  

ADA Ventures 200,000  

Total Other 210,236,179  

 

See following pages for information on the type of funds invested in indirect investments as at 31 December 2022 (unless 

otherwise stated).



BLACKROCK GLOBAL IMPACT FUND 

As at 31 December 2022 
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